



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT & RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR :: GUWAHATI :: 781006 www.pnrd.assam.gov.in

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the......November, 2022.

No.PRD-12/254/2022/DFA/78955: The resignation letter dated 26/09/2022 submitted by Shri Kankhar Mashahary, Assistant Engineer, Karunabari Development Block, Lakhimpur through the Block Development Officer, Karunabari Development Block, Lakhimpur vide letter No.KDB/RD/Estt.07/Pt-IV/2021-22/1008 dated 26/09/2022 is hereby accepted.

Further, Shri Kankhar Mashahary, Assistant Engineer, Karunabari Development Block, Lakhimpur is hereby released from this post with effect from 26/09/2022.

This has the approval of the competent authority.

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchaya Date R14-411 12022 14 1146-56 Department.

Memo No.PRD-12/254/2022/DFA/78955-A Copy to:-

Dated Dispur, the....November, 2022.

- The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Maidamgaon, Guwahati 29.
- The Commissioner, P&RD, Assam, Panjabari, Juripar, Guwahati 37.
- 3. The Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission, Khanapara, Guwahati 22 for information.
- 4. The Director, SIPRD, Assam, Khanapara, Guwahati 22.
- 5. The Director, Accounts and Treasuries, Assam Kar Bhawan, Ganeshguri, Guwahati 6.
- 6. The Deputy Commissioner, Lakhunbur
- 7. The Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Lakhumpuk
- 8. The Project Director, DRDA, ... Lakhimbur.
- 9. The Block Development Officer, Karunabari Development Block, Lakhimpur for information.
- 10. The Treasury Officer, Newboicha Sub-treasury, Lakhimbur
- 11. P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P&RD Department, Dispur.
- 12. Shri Kankhar Mashahary, Assistant Engineer, Karunabari Development Block, Lakhimpur for information with reference to his application dated 26/09/2022.

13. Office copy/Departmental website.

By order etc.,

Signed by David Kumar Under Sechakrahortythe Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Pareral Development Bepartment.